In the case of financial assets, the carrying amount of the assets recorded in the statement of financial position,

net of allowance for expected credit loss, represents the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk.

Fair value of financial instruments

The following methods and assumptions are used to estimate a fair value of each class of the Company’s financial

instruments.

- Financial assets are shown at estimated fair value.

- Financial liabilities are shown at the book value which is considered fair value because such liabilities will be

matured in short-term and long-term loan bears the floating interest rate.

ASIA   -157-   Annual Report 2020

39. Reclassification

During the year, the subsidiary - Zeer Property Plc. has reclassified certain accounts in the statement of comprehensive

income for the years ended December 31, 2019 to conform to the presentation of the financial statements of current

period. There is no effect to net profit or shareholders' equity are as follow:

As previously

reported Reclassification

After

reclassification

Statements of comprehensive income

Cost of hotel business 502,722,028   16,402,332   519,124,360

Distribution costs 75,139,703   3,180,257   78,319,960

Administrative expense 264,226,134   (19,582,589)   244,643,545

Unit: Baht

For the years ended December 31, 2019

Consolidated financial statements

40. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These financial statements have been approved by the Company’s board of directors on February 22, 2021.

Details of Director s as of December  31, 2020

Educational Background No. of Shares Held Family Relationship Exper ience for  the past 5 years Type of Business

 1. Mr.Piyawudh Senapoopitaksa Certificate of Life Insurance 266,660 14 Mar 2018 - Present Chairman of the Board, Asia Hotel Public Company Limited. Hotel & Rest.
   Chairman  (Independent  Director) Certificate of Attendance (0.08%) -none-  Jan 2010 - Present Nomination and Remuneration Committee Member, ASIA Hotel & Rest.